OBSERVERS (Assessors) PANEL FOR SEASON 2017-18

Assessor Telephone E-Mail or Postal Address Town

R. Abraham 01992 465667 rjaabraham®aol.com Hoddesdon

J. Burlison 01767 680974 j-burlison@outlook.com Sandy (Beds)

T. Butler 07789431779 Tony@careaccounts.co.uk Stevenage

I. Corner 07502085417 lan.corner2@ntlworld.com Stevenage

M. Coventry 07981257619 Mike.coventry@btinternet.com Wendover

CDeane- Bowers 01279815543 Deanebowers Bishops Stortford

R. Dowden 01438313929 Rdowden@hotmail.co.uk Stevenage

B. Hamilton 07941 463223 info@billhamilton.co.uk St Albans

B. Harbour 07956193129 Bobharbour3@®yahoo.co.uk Hemel
Hempstead

B. Henderson 07913367290 Billhenderson55@®yahoo.com Hatfield

T. Hobbs 07796091516 whfaleague@tesco.net Kings Langley

T. Izzard 07949870275 151 High St, Kimpton, SG4 8QN Kimpton

B. Spooner 01442214311 Janbob.spooner@ntlworld.com Hemel
Hempstead

F. Weaving 01442408484 Fred.weaving@ntlworld.com Hemel
Hempstead

A J Willmott 07973186880 Alan.willmottl@ntlworld.com Ware

A.Wilson 07790643059 Alan.wilson14@ntlworld.com Royston

Observers (Assessors) co-ordinator / organiser:

Alan J Willmott
15, Sell Road
Ware
Hertfordshire
SG12 7LQ

Alan.willmottl®@ntlworld.com

(H) 01920 420915

(Fax) 01920465379
(Mobile) 07973 186880
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